72
CALIBRATION
Although ROTRONIC probes have excellent long-term stability, we still recommend
that their calibration be checked regularly. One calibration per year is normally
suffi cient. Some of our customers, however, calibrate their probes more often;
the range of calibration intervals extends from once a year to calibration before
every measurement – depending on internal quality assurance procedures.
The long-term stability of ROTRONIC probes is better than 1 %RH per year under

Weight 13 kg
CE / EMC compatibility EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
Order code Description
HG2-S Consisting of:
- HygroGen with touch screen interface
- 1x desiccant cartridge
- 1x water fi ll syringe with tube
- Integrated software HW4-P
- Reference probe HG2-SG
Chamber door must be ordered separately (page 76)
HG2-AutoCal-Code HG2 auto calibration function, activation code
HG2-TempExt-Code HG2 extended temperature range -5…60 °C, activation code
HG2-HumiExt-Code HG2 extended humidity range 2…99 %RH, activation code
HG2-AutoC/RangeE-C HG2 auto calibration function and extended T/RH range, activation code
76
CALIBR ATION
HygroGen2 accessories
Consumables
HG2-DC Additional desiccant cartridge, fi lled
HG2-FILL Water fi ll syringe with tube
Chamber doors, plugs and probe sleeves
HG2-D-11111 HG2 door with 5 x 15 mm Ø inputs including plugs (use
special B1 sleeves for smaller diameters)
HG2-D-111111 HG2 door with 6 x 15 mm Ø inputs including plugs (use
special B1 sleeves for smaller diameters)
HG2-B1-xx Special B1 probe sleeve, outside Ø 15 mm,
inside Ø xx mm
HG2-D-88888 HG2 door with 5 x 30 mm Ø inputs including plugs (use
special B8 sleeves for smaller diameters)
HG2-D-888888 HG2 door with 6 x 30 mm Ø inputs including plugs (use
special B1 sleeves for smaller diameters)
HG2-B8-xx Special B8 probe sleeve, outside Ø 30 mm,
inside Ø xx mm
HG2-DP-00000 HG2 acrylic door, transparent (without probe inputs) for
instruments with display
HG2-D-xxxxx Customer-specifi c HG2 chamber door for >30 mm
HG2-B-xx Customer-specifi c plug
Accessories
HG2-TB HygroGen bag, lightweight
AC3015 Mini USB cable, adapter cable 30 cm long with 90°
connector for transmitters with fi xed probe
HG2-AC3001-L/050 HC2 converter cable for HG2-S, with USB connector,
 50 cm, USB
HG2-AC3001-L/050(5) HC2 converter cable for HG2-S, with USB connector,
 50 cm, USB (set consisting of 5x HG2-AC3001-L/050)
Certified probes (replacement)